

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2580/2015

DADI HANUMAI AH(D) LRS DADI LAXMI &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DADI NAMBAIAH @ PEDDA NAMBAIAH (D) LRS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 25/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Maruthi Rao,Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.  
Mrs. K.Radha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perusal of the office report discloses that in spite of the opportunities petitioner has not removed the defects within the stipulated time.

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for removal of the defects pointed out by the Registry failing which the special leave petition shall stand rejected without further reference to the Court.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER