

LISTED ON : 10.04.2015
COURT NO.: 10
ITEM NO. : 14

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 2580 of 2015

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2/2015
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3/2015
(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

DADI HANUMIAH (D) LRS DADI LAXMI & ORS. ...Petitioners

-Versus-

DADI NAMBAIAH @ PEDDA NAMBAIAH (D) LRS. ..Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 25th February, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Perusal of the office report discloses that in spite of the opportunities petitioner has not removed the defects within the stipulated time.

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for removal of the defects pointed out by the Registry failing which the special leave petition shall stand rejected without further reference to the Court.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, counsel for the Petitioner has on 20th March, 2015 filed application for permission to file additional documents alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation and the same is registered as I. A. No. 2 and 3 and is being circulated herewith.

The afore-said matter alongwith applications is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 9th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate
42, Old Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR